51766

-CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Molnlycke Health Care AB	11/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul Svedman	
Street Address:	/astra Ronneholmsvagen 36 A	
Internal Address:	SE-217 41	
City:	Malmo	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5176663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: mharris@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VOGE-003/00US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Hutter

Total Attachments: 2

source=moln_sved_conf#page1.tif source=moln_sved_conf#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0094

500538624

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

To the extent that Mölnlycke Health Care AB was an onwer in the following Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and Patent Application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s),

<u>U.S. Letters Patent(s)</u>

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,176,663	January 5, 1993	Dressing Having Pad With Compressibility Limiting Elements

International and Foreign Patent Applications

Publication No.	Publication Date	Title
WO8905133	June 15, 1989	Dressing
BR8807829	October 9, 1990	Dressing
EP0408556	January 23, 1991	Dressing

International and Foreign Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
JP2812756	October 22, 1998	Dressing
SE459470	July 10, 1989	Dressing

Mölnlycke Health Care AB hereby confirms that to the extent that Mölnlycke Health Care AB, a company duly organized under the laws of Sweden, and having a principal place of business at Box 130 80, SE-402 52 Gothenburg, Sweden, received any rights, title or interest in and to said patents, said patent applications and the inventions 305264 vI/RE

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0095 set forth therein, Mölnlycke Health Care AB does hereby assign, transfer and set over, nunc pro tunc as of December 2, 1987, unto Dr. Pål Svedman (also referred to as Dr. Paul Svedman), a Swedish citizen of Västra Rönneholmsvägen 36 A, SE-217 41 Malmö, Sweden, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to said patents, said patent applications, and the inventions set forth therein.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date: 24 Nov. 200/

Title: Sr. UP Leas Regulatory & Quality
Company: Mölrlycke Health Care AB

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this 2 41 day of Noval

2006 by Rosert Bennison

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: [SEAL]

JESSICA W. DIPTETIA NUTARY PARLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPRES JAN. 9, 2009

CHANGET OXINTY OF

305264 v1/RE

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 05/13/2008